
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3890
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
COMMITTEE ON SEBs
Yadav Shri Giridhari

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up any Committee for enquiring into the working of State Electricity Boards;

(b) if so, whether the Committee has submitted its report; and

(c) if so, the main recommendations made by the Committee and the decision taken by the Government to implement these recommendations?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : In view of the above do not arise.
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